HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 651 by Representative Braud

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, delete "through (r)," and insert "and (q),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 9, delete "through" and at the beginning of line 10, delete 5 "(r)"and insert in lieu thereof "and (q)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "(q) Presents to an insurer a statement, estimate, invoice, bid, proposal, proof
 9 of loss, or any other document that misrepresents the scope of damages or costs of
 10 repairs associated with a property insurance claim."